

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: The Hubert H. Humphrey Job Corps Center provides vocational, basic educational, and

social training to underprivileged Minnesota youth; and

WHEREAS: The dedicated staff of the Hubert H. Humphrey Job Corps program endeavor to teach lifelong skills to youth who seriously need a second chance in life; and that no other

organization or agency in Minnesota offers the specialized education that Job Corps gives to unemployed youth; and

WHEREAS: It has been increasingly apparent that the Job Corps Training Center in St. Paul is recognized as a model center and is steadily becoming one of the top Job Corps programs

recognized as a model center and is steadily becoming one of the top Job Corps program in the nation; and

WHEREAS: The Hubert H. Humphrey Job Corps Center has become successful and prospered because of strong support from the local community and the Minnesota legislative delegation; and

WHEREAS: The Hubert H. Humphrey Job Corps Center strives to meet community needs by graduating

well trained, employable youth for area businesses; and in supporting local firms by relying on them as suppliers and vendors; and

WHEREAS: The Hubert H. Humphrey Job Corps Center is a vital industry in Minnesota which serves state businesses and communities by producing an excellent product and avoiding future state tax costs in unemployment assistance and crime prevention;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich. Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the fourth week of July to be

JOB CORPS WEEK

in Minnesota and urge the people of our state to recognize the high quality service that Job Corps provides to the State of Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 2 6 1986

Fran Anderson Strave

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fourth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightysix, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

Suly Terpies

Joan My Sesser House SECRETARY OF STATE

=36752